12-28-2000

0

FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECOR. 101564624 TRADEMARKS ONLY

copy(ies).	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type 12-4-00			
[x] New	1 00			
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	[X] Assignment [] License			
Document ID #	[] Security Agreement [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
[] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
Neel # Frame #	[] Other			
Conveying Party	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached. Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Ingersoll International, Inc. 10/30/00				
Formerly				
[] Individual [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation [] Association				
[] Other				
[] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Corporation				
,	Delawate Corporation			
Receiving Party	[] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.			
Receiving Party	[] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.			
	[] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.			
Receiving Party Name Ingersoll Cutting Tool Company DBA/AKA/TA	[] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.			
Receiving Party Name Ingersoll Cutting Tool Company	[] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached. V			
Receiving Party Name Ingersoll Cutting Tool Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	[] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached. V			
Receiving Party Name Ingersoll Cutting Tool Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 505 Fulton Avenue	[] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached. V			
Receiving Party Name Ingersoll Cutting Tool Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 505 Fulton Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rockford	[] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.			
Receiving Party Name Ingersoll Cutting Tool Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 505 Fulton Avenue Address (line 1) 505 Fulton Avenue Address (line 2) Rockford	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.			
Receiving Party Name Ingersoll Cutting Tool Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 505 Fulton Avenue Address (line 2) City [] Individual [] General Partnership	[] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.			
Receiving Party Name Ingersoll Cutting Tool Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 505 Fulton Avenue Address (line 1) 505 Fulton Avenue Address (line 2) 600 Fulton Avenue Address (line 3) 700 Fulton Avenue	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.			
Receiving Party Name Ingersoll Cutting Tool Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 505 Fulton Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rockford City [] Individual [] General Partnership [x] Corporation [] Association [] Other [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.			

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B

Page 2

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address		Enter for the first	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		·		
Address (line 1)			,	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address	s			
	Area Code and Tele	phone Number <u>312 57</u>	77-7000	
Name <u>Joseph T. Nabor</u>				
Address (line 1) <u>Fitch, Even, Tabin</u>	& Flannery	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 2) 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600				
Address (line 4) Chicago, IL 60603	3			
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	· •	ched conveyance docur	ment #4	
	or the Registration Number (L	Regis		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed [X] Deposit Account [] (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	Deposit Account Nu	ımber:	# <u>06-1135</u>	
Statement and Signature	Authorization to cha	arge additional fees:	Yes [X] No []	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Joseph T. Nabor	banks.	Von	11/29/00	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0831

312 577 7000; SENT BY: FITCH EVEN TABIN AND FLANNERY;

OCT-27-00 3:10PM;

PAGE 3/3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ingersoil International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 707 Fulton Avenue, Rocksord, Illinois 61103, is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark and has adopted and is using the mark in connection with the goods specified in the application in commerce:

Mark:

Application No.:

Filing Date

INGERSOLL CUTTING TOOLS

76/144,053

October 20, 2000

WHEREAS, Ingersoll Cutting Tool Company, aiDelaware corporation, having an office at 505 Fulton Avenue, Rockford, Illinois, 61103, is desigous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Ingersoll International, Inc., does hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto said Ingersoll Cutting Tool Company the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, and the above identified United State Trademark Application.

Effective this May of atober , 2000.

Ingersoli International, Inc.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0832**

RECORDED: 12/04/2000